BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPRING CREEK DRAINAGE CHANNEL REHABILITATION TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 THE WOODLANDS, MONTGOMERY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST OCTOBER 28, 2024 1588-2303 (9.2)

| BIDDER'S NAME | TOTAL BID AMOUNT | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| 1) KEAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC | \$218,400.00 * | |
| 2) RES GULF COAST, LLC DBA LECON, INC. | \$221,476.00 | |
| 3) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION | \$279,620.00 | |
| 4) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | \$367,400.00 | |
| 5) C.E. BARKER, LTD. | \$477,000.00 | |
| CALENDAR DAYS - 45/60 | | |
| | | |
| COLE M. CARAWAY | | |



I, Cole M. Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPRING CREEK DRAINAGE CHANNEL REHABILITATION TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 THE WOODLANDS, MONTGOMERY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST OCTOBER 28, 2024 1588-2303 (9.2) | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | 1) KEAN CONSTRU | UCTION, LLC | 2) RES GULF COAST, LI | LC DBA LECON, INC. | 3) SOLID BRIDGE CONS | TAUCTION |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST T | DTAL COST |
| DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | | | | | |
| 1. MOBILIZATION, BONDS AND INSURANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$31,162.00 | \$31,162.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2. 8' WIDE 6" CONCRETE RIPRAP WITH FOUR FOOT DEEP TOE ON UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM SIDES, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | Ĺţ | 100 | \$123.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$219.92 | \$21,992.00 | \$260.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 3. RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (30"), INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | t | \$66,000.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$41,710.00 | \$41,710.00 | \$.500.00 | \$11,500.00 |
| REBUILD DRAINAGE CHANNEL CROSS SECTION WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT AND BACKFILL, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY | 2500 | \$13.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$16.40 | \$41,000.00 | \$42.00 | \$105,000.00 |
| 5. REESTABLISH AND STABILIZE SIDE SLOPES WITH TOPSOIL AND HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF REINFOREMENT MAT (ARMORMAX 75 OR APPROVED), COMPLETE IN PLACE. | SY | 440 | \$55.00 | \$24,200.00 | \$95.15 | \$41,866.00 | \$98.00 | \$43,120.00 |
| 6. COFFER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 2 | \$4,400.00 | \$8,800.00 | Sé . | \$5,964.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 7. DEWATERING THE PROJECT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | .21 10 | \$4,210.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000,00 |
| ADDITIONAL DEWATERING, ONLY TO BE USED WITH ENGINEERS APPROVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | HRS | 100 | \$10.00 | \$1,000 | \$42.10 | \$4,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE OUTFALL PIPE, 4" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 2 | \$15,000.00 | 520,06 70 | \$8,047.00 | \$16,094.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 10. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$°1,5, | .,300.00 | \$3,839.00 | \$3,839.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 11. SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LŞ | 2 | ¢13, 7.0 | \$13,000.00 | \$9,409.00 | \$9,409.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | \$218,400.00 * | | \$221,476.00 | | \$279,620.00 |
| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | \$218,400.00 | | \$221,476.00 | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$218,400.00 | | | | \$279,620.00 |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | er 10,700.00 | | \$221,476.00 | | \$279,620.00 |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | | | SPRING CREEK DRAINAG IY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UT TGOMERY, TEXAS | | ITION | |
|---|------|------|-------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-----|
| | | | 4) CARLSON MCCLAIN COMPANY | | 5) C.E. BARK | ER, LTD. | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | |
| DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | | | | |
| 1. MOBILIZATION, BONDS AND INSURANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | |
| 2. 8' WIDE 6" CONCRETE RIPRAP WITH FOUR FOOT DEEP TOE ON UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM SIDES, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 100 | \$525.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$60,000.00 | · C |
| 3. RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (30'), INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | NC. |
| REBUILD DRAINAGE CHANNEL CROSS SECTION WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT AND BACKFILL, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY | 2500 | \$22.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$75,000.00 | |
| 5. REESTABLISH AND STABILIZE SIDE SLOPES WITH TOPSOIL AND HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF REINFOREMENT MAT (ARMORMAX 75 OR APPROVED), COMPLETE IN PLACE. | SY | 440 | \$85.00 | \$37,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$6, 10 | • |
| 6. COFFER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 2 | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$40, 9.0L | \$80,000.00 | |
| 7. DEWATERING THE PROJECT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | ↑15,00L J | \$15,000.00 | |
| 8. ADDITIONAL DEWATERING, ONLY TO BE USED WITH ENGINEERS APPROVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE | HRS | 100 | \$100.00 | \$17 00. | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | |
| 9. BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE OUTFALL PIPE, 4" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 2 | \$13,000.00 | 0,000.09 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | |
| 10. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | ١ | ~1,5L VO | \$4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | |
| 11. SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$15/ 0.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | 5367,400.00 | | \$477,000.00 | |
| BID SUMMARY | | | * | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND CHANNEL REPAIR: | | | | \$367,400.00 | | \$477,000.00 | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$367,400.00 | | \$477,000.00 | |